RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A RESOLUTION amending Section IVB of Resolution 20-005 relating to public comments.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

I

Resolution 20-005 was heretofore adopted on March 16, 2020. This Resolution is intended to replace the terms of Section IVB only of said Resolution.

II

Section IVB of Resolution 20-005 relating to public comments is hereby amended to provide as follows:

B. Any person speaking shall state their name and city of residence for the record.

III

In all other respects Resolution 20-005 shall remain in full force and effect.

PASSED by the Council of the City of Camas and approved by the Mayor this _____ day

Clerk

of	, 2022.			
		SIGNED:		
			Mayor	
		ATTEST:		

APPROVED as to form:

 City Attorney	